

National Chung Hsing University
Department of Life Sciences
2024 Scientific Poster Competition

1. Aim of the competition :	For stimulating students' research atmosphere and encouraging students to demonstrate the achievements of academic research, we organize this online scientific poster competition for graduates or doctoral candidate of Department of Life Sciences of the
	or doctoral candidate of Department of Life Sciences of the National Chung Hsing University.

2. Rules : (a) Participants must obtain the consent of the advisor, present research results and make a poster (printed by the department), and record a 5 minute video.

(b) Competition Awards : The following awards will be awarded for each field: 1. Three for undergraduate students place winner, awarded the prize of NT \$5,000 along with a certificate of merit. 2. Three for master students place winner, awarded the prize of NT \$5,000 along with a certificate of merit (One in each group is the principle). 3. One for doctoral candidate place winner, awarded the prize of NT \$5,000 along with a certificate of merit (Award is limited to one time). **3. Deadline** The deadline for enrollment is 2024/05/22 (Wed) 12:00. You turn in your registration form to Teacher Hung-Ming Fan (Tel: 04for 22840416 ext 610 ; E-mail: hmfan@dragon.nchu.edu.tw). The enrollment : registration form downloads from http://lifes.nchu.edu.tw/index.asp. If you have another question, you can contact Dr. Lin (jslin@@dragon.nchu.edu.tw).

4. Poster The dimension of poster is of 84.1 cm wide and 118.9 cm long. It is submitted a PowerPoint file or PDF file. The contents of poster contain the names of the advisors and students, and the words "Department of Life Sciences, National Chung Hsing University"

5. Deadline for	The deadline for poster submission is 2024/05/22 (Wed) 12:00.
submission:	You turn in your poster file to Teaching Assistant Fan



(hmfan@dragon.nchu.edu.tw).

The deadline for video submission is **2024/05/27 (Mon) 17:00**. You turn in your **video file (evercam or mp4)** to Prof. Lin (jslin@dragon.nchu.edu.tw).

6. Poster :	Poster displays online at 2024/05/24 to 2024/06/03 .
7. Oganizer:	Department of Life Sciences of the National Chung Hsing University.

National Chung Hsing University

Department of Life Sciences

2024 Scientific Poster Competition

The deadline for enrollment and poster submission is **2024/05/22 (Wed) 12:00**. You turn in your **registration form and poster** to Teacher Hung-Ming Fan (hmfan@dragon.nchu.edu.tw).

The deadline for video submission is **2024/05/27 (Mon) 17:00**. You turn in your **video file (evercam or mp4)** to Prof. Lin (jslin@dragon.nchu.edu.tw).

Student:	Name:
Undergraduate 🗆	E-mail:
Master 🗆	Phone:
PhD candidate 🗆	Graduate Group):
Lab:	Advisor signature: